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is now granting permanent registration to ail eligible industrial undertakings on expiry of their previous registration which will avoid renewal of registration certificates on each expiry.

(5) The NSIC's "Single Point Registration" procedure is working quite satisfactorily and as such no further simplification is considered necessary at present.

Manufacture of photosensitised materials by Hindustan Photo Films Mann-

faturing  Company

1315.   SHRI   SUBRAMANIAN
SWAMY: SHRI  V.
NARAYANASAMY:

SHRI   BHUBANESWAR
KALITA:

Will the Minister of INDUSTRY ba pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that (Hindus :an Photo Films was set" up some 30 yaars back tor the manufacture of 'photosensitized materials from Base materials, yet their activities to the extent of 60 percent are still concen-' trated towards the Slitting and Con-
fectiong from imported jumbo rolls; and

(;b) if so, what corrective steps Go-ve-
nmsn-i propose to take in this regard?

THE MINISTER OP INDUSTRY (SHRI
AJIT SINGH): (a) and (b)' M/s. Hindustan Photo Films Ltd., (HPF) was set up in I960 for manufacture of a range of Black and White products and Medical Xi-ray films (CTA). To meet the increasing demand for colour products HPF has undertaken conversion of -these products from imported jumbo rolls. It is also setting up integrated facilities for manufacture of polyster based medical X-ray, Industrial X-ray and •Graphic Art films. This project is scheduled, to be completed by October, 1991.

Action against drug companies

1316.   SHRIMATI  MANORAMA
PANDEY:

DR.  G.  VIJAYA  MOHAN
REDDY;

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND CHEMICALS be pleased to state;

(a) whether it is a fact that a number of instances of marketing medicines without price approval overcharging the prices, non-implementation of Government feed prices, over-invoicing the imports of drugs, contravention of provisions of Drugs Price Control Orders 1979 and 1987 by (drug companies have came to the notice of his Ministry;

(b) whether his Ministry has initiated any
, penal action as provided under DPCO, 1979
87 and the Essential Commodities Act, 1955 against any company so far; and

(c) if so, name of the company, date of action Laiteii and present position of each?

THE MINISTER OF PETROLEUM
AND CHEMICALS (SHRI M. S. GUFJJP
ADAS WAMY): (a) to (c) THe requisite information, to the extent available, has already been furnished in reply to Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question No. 722 answered on 14-5-1990.
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Marketing of    Doxatopic cream

1318. SHRIMATI MANORAMA PAN-
DEY; Will the Minister of PETROLEUM
AND CHEMICALS be pleased to refer to the answer to Unstarred Question 310 given in the Rajya Sabha on the 7th May, 1990 and state;

(a) when did the company start manufacturing doxatopic cream and when was the product introduced in the market;

(b) what is the composition of this product and at what price each pack and strength was first marketed;

(c) whether his Ministry has initiated any penal action for contravention of the provisions of Drugs Price Control Order apart from recovery of overcharged amount;

(d) what MAPE is being enjoyed by the company on different strengths and packs of Decadurabqlin, Decabolin, Dura-bolin, Lynoral, Mixogen, Sustanon and Te?tanon and what is the ex-factory cost intimated of each product to his Ministry; arid

(c) what is the bulk drug price intimated to his Ministry sbased on which the prices of each of above mentioned products are fixed by the iconipany?

THE MINISTER OF PETROLEUM AND
CHEMICALS (SHRI M. S. GURU-
PADASWAMY): (a) Information is not readily available with the Government and is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the Sabha.

(b) A Statement is attached. i$ee below)

(c) Yes Madam, action has already been sset afoot in this direction.

       (d) and (e) A Statement giving the in-
forantion to~fbe estcntt arailable is   en-

